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	นายสุนทร เหรียญจื้อ
	น.ส.สุธาสินี สุปินะเจริญ
	นายวารินทร์  บัวพรหม
	น.ส.รัตนา เนื่องแก้ว

	Type
	Sony Cybershot DSC W1
	Sanyo Xacti - J4
	Sony Cybershot DSC M1
	Sony Cybershot DSC P200

	Resolution
	5.10 Mpixel
	4.00 Mpixel
	5.25 Mpixel
	5.00 Mpixel

	Maximum resolution
	2592x1944
	3264x2448
	2560x1920
	2560x1920

	Minimum resolution
	640x480
	640x480
	640x480
	640x480

	Sensor size
	1/1.8-inch
	1/2.7-inch
	1/2.5-inch
	1/2.5-inch

	Sensor type
	CCD
	CCD
	CCD
	CCD

	Optical zoom
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Focal Length Multiplier
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Zoom wide (mm)
	38mm
	38mm
	35mm
	35mm

	Zoom tele (mm)
	114mm
	104mm
	114mm
	114mm

	Digital zoom
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Auto focus
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Manual focus
	No
	Yes
	Yes
	No

	Focus range (cm)
	50
	20
	50
	50

	Macro focus range (cm)
	6cm
	2cm
	1cm
	6cm

	ISO ratings
	auto, 100, 200, 400
	auto, 50, 100, 200, 400
	auto, 100, 200, 400
	auto, 100, 200, 400

	Aperture priority
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Minimum aperture wide
	f2.8
	f2.8
	f3.5
	f2.8

	Maximum aperture wide
	unknown
	unknown
	f5.6
	f5.6

	Minimum aperture tele
	f5.6
	f3.9
	f4.4
	F5.2

	Maximum aperture tele
	unknown
	unknown
	f10
	f10

	Shutter priority
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Minimum shutter
	30
	1/2
	1
	30

	Maximum shutter
	1/2000
	1/2000
	1/1000
	1/2000

	Sequence (FPS)
	1.7
	1.5
	unknown
	unknown

	Build-in flash
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	External flash
	No
	No
	No
	No

	External flash type
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Exposure compensation
	-2EV - +2EV with 1/3EV steps
	-1.8EV - +1.8EV with 1/3EV steps
	-2EV - +2EV with 1/3EV steps
	-2EV - +2EV with 1/3EV steps

	Video function
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Video sound
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Maximum video resolution
	640x480
	640x480
	640x480
	640x480

	Minimum video resolution
	160x112
	160x112
	320x240
	320x116

	Frames per second (fps)
	30fps
	30fps
	30fps
	30fps

	Voice recording
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Optical Viewfinder
	Yes
	Yes
	No
	Yes

	Electronic Viewfinder
	No
	No
	No
	No

	LCD display
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	LCD size
	2.5-inch
	1.8-inch
	2.5-inch
	2-inch

	LCD Resolution (pixels)
	123,000 pixels
	85,000 pixels
	123,000 pixels
	130,000 pixels

	Self-timer
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	USB
	USB 2.0
	USB 1.1
	USB 2.0
	USB 2.0

	Video Out
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Fire wire
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Blue tooth
	No
	No
	No
	No

	Weight
	189g.
	147g.
	185g.
	144g.

	Sizes
	91x60x31mm
	101x46x26mm
	51x114x28mm
	104x52x28mm

	Price
	12,500.-
	15,900.- Free SD64 Mb

16,500.- FreeSD128Mb
	19,900.-
	18,900.-


	ตารางเปรียบเทียบกล้องดิจิตอลในแต่ละรุ่น

	
	   [image: image4.jpg]



	   [image: image5.jpg]



	    [image: image6.jpg]




	
	น.ส.อัญชุลี สมัครการ
	นางลัดดาวัลย์ ไชยวานิชย์ผล
	น.ส.สุกัญญา รัตนะ

	Type
	FujiFilm FinePix E550 Zoom
	Canon Powershot A95
	Konica-Minolta DiMAGE Z5

	Resolution
	6.63 Mpixel
	5.00 Mpixel
	5.00 Mpixel

	Maximum resolution
	4048x3040
	2592x1944
	2560x1920

	Minimum resolution
	640x480
	640x480
	640x480

	Sensor size
	1/1.7-inch
	1/1.8-inch
	1/2.5-inch

	Sensor type
	Super CCD IV HR
	CCD
	CCD

	Optical zoom
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Focal Length Multiplier
	n/a
	n/a
	n/a

	Zoom wide (mm)
	33mm
	38mm
	35mm

	Zoom tele (mm)
	130mm
	114mm
	420mm

	Digital zoom
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Auto focus
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Manual focus
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Focus range (cm)
	60
	47
	60

	Macro focus range (cm)
	7cm
	5cm
	1cm

	ISO ratings
	auto, 80, 100, 200, 400, 800
	auto, 50, 100, 200, 400
	auto, 50, 100, 200, 320

	Aperture priority
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Minimum aperture wide
	f2.8
	f2.8
	f2.8

	Maximum aperture wide
	unknown
	unknown
	unknown

	Minimum aperture tele
	f5.6
	f4.9
	f4.5

	Maximum aperture tele
	f8
	Unknown
	unknown

	Shutter priority
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Minimum shutter
	3
	15
	4

	Maximum shutter
	1/2000
	1/2000
	1/1000

	Sequence (FPS)
	3
	2
	unknown

	Build-in flash
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	External flash
	No
	No
	Yes

	External flash type
	n/a
	n/a
	Hot-shoe

	Exposure compensation
	-2EV - +2EV with 1/3EV steps
	-2EV - +2EV with 1/3EV steps
	-2EV - +2EV with 1/3EV steps

	Video function
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Video sound
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Maximum video resolution
	640x480
	640x480
	640x480

	Minimum video resolution
	320x240
	160x120
	320x240

	Frames per second (fps)
	30fps
	15fps
	30fps

	Voice recording
	Yes
	
	Yes

	Optical Viewfinder
	Yes
	Yes
	

	Electronic Viewfinder
	No
	No
	Yes

	LCD display
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	LCD size
	2-inch
	1.8-inch
	2-inch

	LCD Resolution (pixels)
	154,000 pixels
	118,000 pixels
	114,000 pixels

	Self-timer
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	USB
	USB 1.1
	USB 1.1
	USB 2.0

	Video Out
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

	Fire wire
	No
	No
	No

	Blue tooth
	No
	No
	No

	Weight
	105g.
	235g
	340g.

	Sizes
	105x63x34mm
	101.1x64.6x34.7mm
	108.5x80x84mm

	Price
	17,500.-
	17,800.-
	19,500.-


